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CUSC-CCREU is Canada'’s longest standing and foremost provider of undergraduate student \
satisfaction and experience surveys. Since CUSC's inception in 1994, universities across

Canada have jointly implemented surveys of their undergraduate students to be able to

better understand and serve their students.

The 2022 First-Year Student Survey was distributed to 48,985 students, resulting in
feedback from 15,157 students across Canada from 44 institutions.

For the master report that gives results for all survey questions by university group and
Canada overall, visit CUSC-CCREU Publications at http://www.cusc-ccreu.ca.

_m urveys -
Response rate
surveys

University of the o
Fraser Valley i

Source: 2022 First-Year Student Survey


http://www.cusc-ccreu.ca/

Personal profile of respondents %

Female 67%
65%

42%

ey R ++

32%

rerson with 2 QBT |

21%
First-generation student
: -

) 3%
International
9%

Indigenous 2%
° | B
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Academic profile of respondents %

94%

Attending full-time
&

Began post-secondary in 2021- 98%
22 79%
Received financial award from 18%
this university N -

38%

A- or higher university grade

Transferred from another | 1%

university . 6%
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Top 5 reasons for going to university \

To prepare for a specific job or 39%

| am more likely to get a job with 14%
To get a more fulfilling job than | 13%
probably would if | didn't go _ 14%
To apply what | will learn to make | 7%
a positive difference in society or
To earn more money than if | 7%

UFV m Canada
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Applications for post-secondary %

Applied to another university
77%

Applied to college/CEGEP

. : : 78%
Attending first choice

university
79%

UFV = Canada
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Top 5 reasons for choosing %
this university

| wanted to live close to home

It has the program | want to
take

Cost of tuition and fees

The city/town it's in

The size of the university suits
me

31%

19%

19%

8%

4%

B
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Satisfaction with decision to attend this university\

Very satisfied

72%
Satisfied
67%

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied
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Top 5 sources of information
about this university

Parents

University’s website

Students attending the
university

High school/CEGEP counsellors
or teachers

Contact with admissions staff
on campus

47%

46%

40%

| 35%
| 34%

UFV m Canada
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Participated in orientation

Feeling welcome
Provide info about campus life
Provide info about services

Build confidence

Help understand academic
expectations

Orientation

D S o | 76

38%
50%

75%
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Expectations and experience \

Exceeded expectations

69%
Met expectations
65%

Fell short of expectations
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Top 5 areas of success with transition \
to university

Understanding the course 93%
material 92%
Finding information about 91%
academic integrity
. : 90%
Meeting academic demands
e, e
Performing well in written 90%
assignments R, 5o
.. 89%
Finding way around campus
86%

UFV m Canada
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Bottom 5 areas of success with %
transition to university

Finding career information

Making friends

Dealing with new living
arrangements

Finding suitable housing

Becoming involved in campus
activities

61%

50%

25%

35%

35%

UFV m Canada
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Feel like | belong at this university %

e h
8

Some

Very little

28%
31%
42%
43%
22%
18%
%
%

None
-
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Commitment to this university \

Plan to come back to this

university next year 86%

Plan to complete degree at

this university 82%

Plan to transfer to another
university next year

Plan to go to college/CEGEP
next year

UFV = Canada
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Top 5 perceptions of professors \

Treated students the same 99%
regardless of race | o7
Treated students the same 97%
regardless of gender | o7
Seemed knowledgeable in 96%
their field e, oo

Were reasonably accessible 86%
) 81%
Communicated well

UFV m Canada
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Bottom 5 perceptions of professors \

Were well organized in
teaching

Were intellectually stimulating

Provided useful feedback

Provided prompt feedback

Took a personal interest in
academic progress

77%

76%

UFV = Canada

49%
49%

73%

62%
66%
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Top 5 most important aspects of professors \

Communicate well in their 43%
teaching 43%
Are well organized in their 34%
teaching 39Y%
Seem knowledgeable in their 34%
fields 33%

Provide useful feedback on my 28%
academic work 329

26%
23%

Are reasonably accessible
outside of class

UFV = Canada
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Satisfied with overall quality of teaching \

16%

Strongly agree

71%
Agree
69%

Disagree

Strongly disagree

UFV m Canada
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Perceptions of university education \

Most of my courses are 81%
interesting 82%
79%
My course load is manageable
77%
| am in the right program for 68%
me 75%
| had adaquate information 64%
about my program form the
university before | enrolled 75%

UFV = Canada
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Concern shown to me as an individual \

Very satisfied
Satisfied
59%

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

UFV mCanada

Source: 2022 First-Year Student Survey



Recommend university to others \

Promoter (9 or 10)

51%
Passive (7 or 8)
49%

Net Promoter Score
Detractor (0 to 6)

UFV: -1
Canada: +1

UFV mCanada
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Satisfaction with top 5\
Top 5> most used most used facilities and

facilities and services services
On-campus 61% On-campus 90%
bookstores bookstores 95%
, 59% , 71%
Parking Parking
Library electronic 54% Library electronic 91%
resources resources 959
, 53% , 93%
Online bookstores Online bookstores
, 37% , 85%
Food services Food services

UFV mCanada UFV mCanada
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Currently employed \
(outside of co-op programs)

Employed off campus

Employed on campus

Employed both off and on
campus

Not employed, but seeking
work

Not employed and not seeking
work

2%
N 2%
2%
| 1%

57%

19%

19%

UFV mCanada
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